LADIES SIZE GUIDE
Vapor Size Chest (E)

XS 30"-31”

s 327-33”

M 34"-35

L 36"-37”

XL 38”-39”

XXL 40°-41”

XXXL 427-43”
XXXXL 447+

XS

n

XL
XXL
XXXL

XXXXL

Solar Long Sleeve
Ladies

_ Neck Width (D)
[ — |

>

Flat Chest (E)

FIT SUGGESTIONS

-This shirt skims the body
-Note that Chest (E) are taken on the body
while Length (C) through Hem (G) are flat garment measurements
Hem (G) -When measuring if you land in between two sizes choose the size
] that represents your chest measurement

Solar Long Sleeve Flat Garment Specifications

Length (C)
23.5”
25”
26”

27!!
28!!
29!!

N/A
N/A

Neck Width (D)
77
7.25”
7.5”
7.75”

8"
8.25”
N/A
N/A

Flat Chest (E)
16”

177
17.5”
19”
19.5”
21”

N/A
N/A

Sleeve Length (F) Hem (G)
26.5” 16”
27.5” 17”
28.5” 18”
29.5” 19”

30” 20”
31 21”
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

-Measure yourself for sizing for best results as all retailers use
different measurements for their sizing

HOW TO MEASURE ON THE FLAT...

Length (C) - Hold tape measure at highest point on shirt and pull tape down to the bottom of the hem

Neck Width (D) - Hold tape measure at one side of neck hem and pull to the other side

Flat Chest (E) - Hold tape measure under armhole and pull to the other side

Sleeve Length (F) - Hold tape measure at the top of the armhole seam and pull to bottom of sleeve hem

Hem (G) - Hold tape measure at side seam and pull to the other side





